SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

- ’.)f:‘»’%'z'}}-hr neial 5‘:;-’«;’., VS, e ilkS ;'f__ Pty T
NO..  /*-/2 ED NO./{~ /7 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE f ¢} ?
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF, $ - ¥

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS §

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § /o0

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 5,00

NOTARY $ {500 L
TOTAL %% ks koo sk ook oot o § o ENT

WEB POSTING $150.00,

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § S

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOTAL LEE R R E R EE L T T ] ﬁB o ', - L

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § 55 .o
TOTAL ¥ %%tk detskeok o dokskohak ks $

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ |
DELINQUENT 20 0§ L wsiAd o
TOTAL LES EEEEEEEEES FET ST T $ oA
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 203
WATER 20 %
IOTAL LR LR LR EEEEEEE T $ P
SURCHARGE: FEE (DSTE) $ /o
MISC. $
A

TOTAL #*##dtatkskickkkkedorsss § O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g L



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI”'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

L it V’ 3«— aQr}C : ,‘,L VS j e ¢ f g{ir;"; f«; o
No. [ 79 /0 ED NO. /. To 1D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: [ ¢7. (= Joa
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § L,
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID g N vl
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -
MISC. COSTS §
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 2T
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS;

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): %WM f / % é’/aﬂ /]!/l n+ ,5dqwu"‘j
e e ////MJZ/

TOTAL DUE: g FE
LESS DEPOSIT: g 12l -
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s Juer i




REVIST Xty S J | _ ORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA REALTY TRANSFER TAX — ——— _
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE _ . Book Number
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXFES STATEMENT OF VALUE
DEPT. 280603 Page Number

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instruclions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (13 the full value/consideration is not set ferth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration. or by gifl, or (3} a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is ni required it the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1) family retationship or (2) public utility easement, If more space is nceded, attach additional sheetis).

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquirics may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number;
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP ) Arca Code (215 ) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Cade
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd, Suitc 1400 '
B TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document March 24, 2011
Grantar{s)/Lessor(s} Grantee(s}/T.essee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff CITIFINANCIAL, INC.
Columbia County Courthouse )
Streel Address Strect Address
P.O), Box 380, 35 W, Main St. 6400 LAS COLINAS BLVD
City ' State Zip Code Cily State ' Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 IRVING TX . 75039
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Streel Address City, Township, Borough
7 EVERSGROVE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846 | GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP
County School Dhistrict Tax Parcel Number
COLLMBIA GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP 17-04A-006-00,000
E. VALUATION DATA —~WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? Y [UN
L. Actual Cash Cousideration 2. Other Consideration ) 3. Total Consideration B
$2,695.40 + ~{- = $2,695.40
4, County Assessed Value 5. Commen Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Markel ¥Value
317,386.00 X 3.69 = $64,154,34
F. EXEMPTION DATA Transfer Taxes: $1283.0¢9 _
Ia. Amaunt of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percemiage of interest Conveved le. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
0% 100% 100 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Excmption Cluimed

1 Will or intestate suceession

{Name of Decedant) - (Gstate Vile Nﬁmhcr}
Transfer (o trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all benehciaries. )

1 Trunsfer from trust. Daie of transfer into the trust
IF trust was amended attach a copy of eriginal and amended trust,

Transter between principal and agenUsiraw party. (Attach complete copy ol agency/straw party agreement.)

i Trunsfers to the Commonwealth. the United States and Instrumentalities by gill, dedication, condemnation or in liew ol condemnation.
(if condemnation or in licy of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

] Transfer from mortgagor Lo a holder of a morigage in default. (Attach copy of Morigage and note/Assignment.)
(I condemnation or in tieu of condemnation, attach copy ol resolution.)

= Comective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of ihe prior deed being corrceted or confirmed. )

1 Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Altach copy ol articles

1 Oiher (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

(ider Penalties of Taw, T declare that Thave cxamined This S(atcment, Including accompanying information, and to (hé hest ol my
knowledge and beliefi-itis true, correct and complete, ., -

signacare of Correspondent or Responsible PParty - o ] Irate: -
i March 24, 2011

AILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY (K ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
ECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Front Desk (213) 563-7000
Direct Phone: (215) 320-0007 ext. 1125
Fax: 215-567-0072
Patricia.singiser@tedphe.com

TPatricia Singiser, ext. 1125
Legal assistant

March 24, 2011

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re: JAMES L. & PAULAL.FRY
7 EVERSGROVE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846
No. 1650 CV 2010

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

With relerence to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to the law firm of
Phclan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP as "attorney-on-the-writ,”, please prepare the Sherif®s Deed to
CITIFINANCIAL, INC., 6400 LAS COLINAS BLVD, IRVING, TX, 75039,

Please, find enclosed a check for payment of outstanding Sherif(*s Costs in the amount of
$1,399.31. Additionally cnclosed, are two (2) Realty Statements of Value, two checks for Realty
Transfer Taxes made payablc to the Recorder’s Office, and a stamped self-addressed cnvelope for
your convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter,

Very truly yours,

Patricia Singiser
On behalf of Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

ce: CITIMORTGAGE, INC PHS Tile No. 247204



70
/ 7 Representing Lenders in
LA Pennsylvania and New Jerscy

Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-363-7000 Ext 1246
Fax: 215-567-0072
erin,dormer(rfcdphe.com

February 23, 2011

Office of the Sherilf
Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JAMESL. & PAULA L. FRY
7 EVERSGROVE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846
No. 1650 CV 2010

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to the law firm of
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, [LLLP as "attorney-on-the-writ,”, please prepare the Sheritf’s Deed to
CITIFINANCIAL, INC., 6400 LAS COLINAS BI.VD, IRVING, T¥X, 75039.

[n addition, please [ind enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with a stamped sclf-addressed
envelope for your convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

VCI’Y ruly yours, T
<__" HHHHHH - R x‘\\
1 [Dormer

On behalf of Phelan Hallinan &Schmieg, LLP

cc: CITIMORTGAGE, INC Account No. 247204



REV-1H3 KX {14- 18}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA REALTY TRANSFER TAX

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax I'aid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1} the full valuc/consideration is not sel forth in the deed, (2} whea the decd
is without eonsideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax excmptions s claimed. A statcment of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
_._based en: (1) fumily relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s}),

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Numce Telephone Number:
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCAMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 Area Code (215 ) 563-7000
Strect Address City State Zip Code
Omne Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Documeni
February 23, 2011
Grantor(s)/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)].essee(s) B
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff CITIFINANCIAL, INC,
Columbia County Courthouse _
Strect Address Street Address

P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main St.

6400 LAS COLINAS BLVD

Cily - State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bluemsburg PA 17815 IRVING TX 75039
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address ' City, Township, Borough "
7 E\{E_RSG ROVE ROAD, MI.LLVILLE, PA 17846 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP
County Schoo Distriet Tax 'areel Number

COLUMBIA GREENWOOD TOWNSIIIP 17-04A-006-00,000
E. VALUATION DATA —WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? | | Y s_.'_!N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. (Mher Cunsideration 3. Total Coostderation
$2,695.40 + -0- = $2,695.40
4, Cipunty Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$17,386.00 X 3.69 = 564,154.34
F. EXEMPTION DATA Transfer Taxes: $1283.09
1a. Amount of Exemption Chimed 1b. Percentage of Interesi Conveyed le. Percentage of Granter's Tnterest Conveyed

0% 100% 160 % _

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
I

L Will or intestate succession

(Name of [iécedmt)

(Lstate File Nur_ﬁbcr)

L Transfer to trust, (Attach complete copy ol trust agreement identifying afl bencficiaries. )

O Transfer from trust. Date of transler into the trust

If trust was amended atlach a copy of original and amended trusi.

i | Transfer between principal and agenusiraw party. (Atlach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

L] Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation,
(if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

{1 Transter lrom mortgagor o a holder of 1 morigage in default. (Aitach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment. )
(If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolutior. )

0 Comective or confimatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrceted or confirmed.)

[ Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles

1 Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalfies of law, T declare thai-Lhave examined this Statement, Tncluding accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowiedge and belief, it is true, correet and complete.

Signuatare of Coﬂsmmdentarmspuﬂsip_lg‘@y :
. —— - R -—

— .

Date:

February 23, 2011

|
|

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY.E)R AT

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

TACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE




REV-153 EX {B4-T1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA REAL'TY TRANSFER TAX N 1
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLUE . ) . _ Book Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES STATEMENT OF VALUE
DEYT. 280603 Puge Number
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 .
See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Decds when (1) the full vulue/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is net required il the transler is whaolly excmpt feom (ax

based on: (1} family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If

mure space is needed, attach additiona) sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA C. Dale of Acceplance of Documen(
February 23, 2011
Grantor{s)Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/T.essee(s)
Timeothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff CITIFINANCIAL, INC.
Columbia County Courthouse _
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main St. 6400 LAS COLINAS BLVD
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 1IRVING TX 75039
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address Cily,_'"l'mw:sllip, Boarough
_7EVERSGROVE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA {7846 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP

School District Tax Parcel Number
GREENWOOD TOWNSIILP 17-04 A-006-00,000

County
COLLMBIA

E. VALUATION DATA —-WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? 10 Y MN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2,695.40 _ + -0- = $2,695.40
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$17,386.00 X 3.69 = $%64,154.34

F. EXEMPTION DATA Transfer Taxes; $1283.09

La. Amount ¢f Exemption Claimed
0%

Ib. Pereentage of Interest Conveyed

100%

lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100 %

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

('N.ume of Dcccd.am) '(ilstatc File Numbcr)"

‘Transfer to trust, (Autach complete copy of lrust agreement identitying atl beneficiaries. )

[ T

Transfer from trust. Date of transler into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Dol

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/siraw party agreement.)

| Transfers w the Commaonwealth, the United States and Tnstramentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
{if condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

I Transfer from mortgagor Lo a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Morigage and nole/Assignment.)
{Il'condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolutior.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or conlirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles

I.Jd

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, il other than listed above.

Under Penalties of Taw, I declare thai I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and {6 the best of my
knowledge and belief; itis true, correct amd compléter~.

Signature of Cofrespondent or. Responsible Pafty Date:

™ February 23, 2011

FATLURE 1O COMPL S FORM PROPERLY ORATTACII APPLICABLE DOCUMENTA TTOK MAY RESULT IN THE
RECGRDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD TIE DEED.

(
_J
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Instrument Number - 200802481

Recorded On 3/20/2008 At 10:50:32 AM *Total Pages - 8
* Instrnment Type - MORTGAGE

Inveice Number - 118975
* Morigagor - FRY, JAMES L
* Morigagee - CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC

User - BSL
* FEES
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50 This is a certification page
JCS5/ACCESS TO JUSTICE  $10.00
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 819.00 DO NOT DETACH
RECORDING FEES - 5316.00
RECORDER . .
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT $3.00 This page is now part
FUND of this legal document,
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND 3$2.00
TOTAL PAID $53.50
RETURN DOCUMENT TO:
MAIL CITIFINANCIAL

I neraby GERTIFY that this document is
recorded in the Recorder's Office of
Columbla County. Pennsylvania.

Baverly J. Mighasl
Recorder of Daads

* - Information denoted by an asterlsk may chavge during
the verification process snd may not be reflected on this page.



Prepared by:
_%%gIFINBNCIAL SERVICES,
590 SCOTT TOWN CENTER
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
{570} 387-8480

Return to:

gﬁgIFINhNCIAL SERVICES,
990 SCOTT TOWN CENTER

ELOOMSBORG PA 17815
(570) 2387-84890

Parce] Number:

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE s made this 17th day of March , 2008 -, between the Morigagor,
JAMES L FRY FAULA L PRY '

_ (herein "Borrower},
and the Mortgagee, CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ; : ,
a corporation organized and existing - under the laws of  Pennsylvania : ,
whose address is 990 8COTT TOWR CENTER BLOOMSBDRG PA 17815 :

(herein “Lender™).

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. § 76,875.3¢ , which
indebtedness is evidenced by Berrower's note dated 03/17/2008 and exiensions and renewals thereof {herein
"Note®), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if oot
sooner paid, due and payable on 03 /21/2028

TO SECURE fo Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the
payment of all other sums, with the interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of
this Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower
does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the foltowing described property located in the County of

COLUMBIA  , State of Pennsylvania:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND IN TWP OF GREENWOOD,COLUMBIA CNTY,
COMMONWEALTH OF PA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN BK 593 PG 0037,

. FD#17-04A~ 006, BRING KNOWN ANDP DESIGNATED AS A METES AND BOUNDS PROPRTY
SURVEY BY CQNSTRUCTIGN ENGINEERING, TNC,ON NQV 16, 1975.

BEING THE SAME FEE SIMPLE PROFERTY CONVEYED BY DEED FROM CHARLES T
BROWN ADN FRANCES R BROWN HUSBAND AND WIFE AND PAUL ¢ ERLATON AND
ANNABEL: I RRLSTON HUSBAND AND WIFE TO JAMES L FRY AND  PAULA L FRY
HUSBAND AND WIFE,DATED 3/29/1995 RECCRDED ON 3/30/1585 IN BK 593

PG 0037 IN COLUMBIA CHTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF DA,

'BEING premiscs which are more fully désoribed in a deed dated the 30th  day of MARCH , 1995,

and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COLUMBIA
County, Pernsylvania, in Record Book 593 , Vohame , Page D037 .

PAO042-10 772006 Original {Recorded) Copy { Branch) Copy (Customey) Page i of 7

X
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PRuts b EBY _ : : 03/17/2008

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the
property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall
be deemed to be and remain 2 part of the property covered by this Mornigage;
and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if
this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hercinafter referred to as the "Property. "

Borrower vovenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
morigage, grant and convey - the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of
record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all
claims and demands, subject 1o encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agrec s follows:

}. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shali promptiy pay when due the principat and interest
indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges ss pravided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower
shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are paysble under the Note, until the
Note is paid in full, 8 surn {herein "Funds”) equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (inchuding
condominium and planned unit development assessments, if aity) which may antain priority over this Mongage and
ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium instaliments for hazard insurance, plus

one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mongage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and -

from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasopable estimates thereof. Borrower
shall not be obligated to maeke such payments of Funds to Lender {o the extent that Borrower makes such
payments to the holder of a prior morntgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutionat lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which
are insured or guatanteed by a Pederal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender
shall apply the Funds to pay seid taxes, assessments, insurance premiuvins amnd ground rents. Lender may not
charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing sald account or verifying and compiling ssid assessments
and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower intcrest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a
charge. Bomower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the
Funds shall be paid 10 Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be
paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Finds. Lender shall give 1o
Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the
purpose for which each debit to the Funds was maﬂa The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums
secured by this Mortgage.

If the amourt of the Funds held by Lender, mgemer wzth the future motthly instaliments of Funds payable
prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premmiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount
required to pay said taxes, assessments, inmmance premivrms and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall
be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaxd to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of
Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sofficient to pay taxes, asséssments, insutance
premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shalt pay to Lendér any amount nmsary to make up the
deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums sccured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by
Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender,
any Furxis held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

PA GD42-10 7/2006  Original (Recorded) . Copy(Branck)  Copy(Customer) Page 2 of 7

ke



PAMER b ERY ' | . 03/17/2008

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise,
all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof
shall be apptied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by
Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and
then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Desds of Trusi' Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's
obligations under any morigage, deed of trus: or other security agreement with a lien which has prority over this
Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants 10 make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid
all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions anributable to the Property which may attain a
priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or grownd rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improveroents now existing or hereafter erected on the

Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “extended coverage", and such other
hazards as ender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosén by Borrower subject 1o approval by Lender;.
provided, that such approval shall not be unreasoriably withheld. AR insurance policies and renewals thereof shall
be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form cceptable
o Lender. Leuder shall have the right to hold the policies and remewals thereof, subject to the terms of any
mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insutance carrier and lmder Lender may make
preof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Bocrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the
date notice is mailed by Lender 1o Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to seitle a claim for insurance
benefitz, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender'sopiion either to restoration or
tepair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maiotenance " of Property; Leaseholds; Condominjums- Planned Unit
Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit 1mpa1rmem
or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any Jease if this Mortgage is on a
leaschold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform
all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium eor
planned unit dcvalopnwm the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and
constituent documents. _ _

7. Protection of Lender's Security. 1If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in
this Mortgage, ar if any action or procecding is conumenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the
Property, then Lender, af Lender'soption, upen notice 10 Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such
sums, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and take stich action 4s is necessary 10 protect Lender'sinterest, If
Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Morntgage, Borrower shall
pay the premiums veqiired to matntam such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such
insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Mote rate, shall
become additional indebtedness of Borrower securet by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to
other terxns of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment
thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action
hereunder,

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the
Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice ptior ta an_v such inspection specifying reasonable cause
therefor related to Lender's interest in the Propeny

P4 0042-10 72006 Oxiginal {Recorded) Copy (8ranch) Copy (Cugtomer) Page 3 of 7
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9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages,
direct or consequential, in corinection with any condemination or other taking
of the Propenty, or part thereof, or for conveyance in Hew of condemnation, are
hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any
mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which priority
over this Morigage, . oo

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment
or modification of amortlzation of the sums secured by thiz Mortgage granted by Lesder 1o any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate io refease, in any manner, the liability of the original Rorrower and
Borrower’ssuccessors in interest. Lender shalf not be required to commence proceediigs against such successor or
refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify. amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by
reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by
Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable iaw, shall not be a waiver
of or precinde the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Sucressors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers, The covenants and
agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and
assigns of Lender and Bortower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements
of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Horrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note,
{a) is co-signing this Mortgage only 1o morigage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property 1o
Lender nnder the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c)
agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, fosbear, or make any other
accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mertgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and
without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mertgage as 10 that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any nntice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, {(a) any
notice to Berrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by
certified mail addressed to Bortower at the Praperty address or at such other address as Borrower may designate
by notice to Lender ag provided herein, and (b} any notice to Lender shall be given by centified mail (0 Lender's
address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein.
Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed fo have been given 1o Borrower or Lender when given
in the manner designated herein,

13, Governing Law; Severability. The statc and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of
_ the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not fimit the applicability of

Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with

applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given
* effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared
* o be severable. As used herein, “costs”, "expenses” and “attorneys' fees® include 28 sums 1o the extent not
prohibited by applicable law or limited herein. ' _

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortpage at
the time of execution or after recordation hereof. - .

15." Rehabilltation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fuifill all of Borrower's obligations under any home
rehabilitation, imiprovement,. repair, or other loan agreément which Borrower enters into with Lender, Lender, at
Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an
assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may haye against parties who supply labor, materials
oT services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

PAOD42-10 772006  Original (Recordad) Copy {Branch) Copy (Customer) Page 4 of 7
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16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If
ail or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred {or if a
beneficial interest in Borrower is 50id or transferred and Borrower is not a
natural persom) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at
its option, require immediate payment in fult of all sums secured by this
Mortgage. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law a5 of the
date of this Mortgage. : o '

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shail give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is deliversd or mailed within which Borrower must pay all
sums secured by this Mortgage. If Borower fails (o pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender
may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on Borrewer,

NON-UNIFORM 'CO_VEN ANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleratlon; Remedies. Upon Borrawer's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in
this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured. by this Mortgage, Lender prior
to acceleration shalt give notice 1o Borrower as provided by applicable law specifying, among other thlngs:
.(1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date
the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to care soch
breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result tn acceleration of the sums secured hy this
Mortigage, foreciosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further Inform
Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding
the nonexistence of & default or any other defomse of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the
breach s not cured on or before the date specified In the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare
all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and
may foreclose this Morigage by judiclal proceeding. Lender shall be entltled to collect in such proceeding
all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasomable attorneys' fees, and costs of
documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate, - Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this
Mortgage due o Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender 1o
enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to at least one hour before the commenwcemeat of bidding at a
sheriff's sale or other sale pursuant to this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then
due under this Morgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; {b) Borrower citres aif breaches of any other
covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses
incurred by Lender in enforting the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Morigage, and in
enforcing Lender'sremedies as provided in paragraph 17 bereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’
fees; and (d) Borrower rakes such action as Lender may reasonably require 1o assure that the lien of this Morigage,
[ender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall
continue wnimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured
hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if po acceleration had occurred. o

19.  Assignment of Rents; Appeintment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security
hereunder, Botrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to
acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retsin such
rents as they become due and payable. : _

PA D042-10 7/2006 Original (Reoorded) Copy {Branch) Copy (Customer) Prge 5 of 7
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Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the
Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receivear shall
be entitled to enter upon, fake possession of and manage the Property and to
collect the rents of the Property including those past due. Al rents collectad
by Lender or the receiver shall be applied . first to payment of the costs of
management of the Froperty and collections of rents, including, but not limited to, recejver's fees, premiums on
receiver'shonds and reasonable attorneys’ fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgege, Lender and ﬂ’le
receiver shall be Hable to account onily for those renss actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge tis Mortgage
without charge to Borrower, Borrower shatl pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Interest Rate After Judgment, Borrower agrees that the interest rate payable after & _]udg'nlent is
entered on the Note or in an action of morngage foreclosuie shall be the rate stafed in the Note.

22. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or
release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Berrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do,
anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall
not apply v the presence, use, or storage on the Propcny of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are
generally recognized to be eppropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigarion, claim, demand, lawsuit or other
action by any governmental or regulatory ageacy or privaie party involving the Property and any Hazardous
Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower leams, or is notified by
any goverumental or regulatory authority, that any. removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance
nffecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall pmmplly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with
Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 22, "Hazardous Substances are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmentai Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic
petroleurn  products, toxic pesticides and hcrbmdes, volatile solvents, materials containing . asbestos or
formatdehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in. this paragraph 22, "Environmenta] Law" means federal laws
ard faws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection,

{Intentiopally left blank)
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REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT .
AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR
MORTGAGES OR DELDS OF TRUST
Borrower and Lender request the holder of any morigage, deed of trust or

other encumbtance with a lien which has priority over this Morigage to give
Notice to Lender, at Lendler's address sot forth on page one of this Mortgage, -
with & copy to P. O. Box 17170, Baltimore, MD 21203, of any default vnder

the superior encumbrance and of any sale ot other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHE_REOF, Borrower has executed this Mongsge.- :

.Wllncss S |
"U3T) o SNeead EW

. . - ARMES L FRY : -m“
.,A.,S}.'T:q) o (e

) PAULA L FRY . o - Wor
1 Lereby ‘-‘Bﬂlfy that the precise address nf the Lender (Mortgagee) is: ' SRR _
990 SCOTT TOWN CENTER, BLOUMSBURE, PA 17815

On behalf of the Lender. By: _J.F. smr-:m S . Title B T ——
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, “MMA -~ cownyss: -
On this, the _1th - day of _ MARCH _ 208 -, before me,

JESSICA SARGENT

the andersigned officer, personally appeared
JAMES | AND PAULA L FRY : - - oo

“known to me (or satisfactorily proveu) to be th& person whose name - ABOVE . - ey subsc:ibed
to the within instroment and THEY - R : exaculed the same fm' the
purposes berein contained, - PPN N

- IN WITNESS WHERE;
My Conunission expires;:

PA OD42-10 712006

. PageTof?

Cemmonwealth of Pennsylvania '

S : . 8s.
County of . _ _
Recorded on this ' day of _ \ . o in the Office for
Recording Deeds of said County, in Mortgagee Book No.___ ,Page . '

' RECORDER



Dot PA 17615 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 570-389-5622
Fax 570.380 5626 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Patti Singiser From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 10

Phone: Date: 2/24/11

Re: Costs cC:

O Urgent {1 For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments:

Watts was stayed on 7/30/10

Silvetti was stayed on 11/10/10

Stiver & Pannu were stayed on 12/1/10
McGady was stayed on 2/7/11

Force was stayed on 2/8/11




Pay Ok, THGUSAND THREZE FURKCRES ATHETY HINE BND 3
To The Sneviff of Columbia County

Order 35 W Main S*treet

Cf Bloomskburgy, 2R 17615
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i SHEREF'S SALE )
WEDNESDAY, FEBAUARY 9, 2011 AT 10:008M -

BY \IRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF
2010 ED AND CML WRIT NO: ‘1650 OF 2010 JD
ISSUED OUT Of THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBILA COUNTY, CAVIL DMISION, TO ME DIRECT-
ED. THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLC SALE, BY
VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR
CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFFS OFFICE TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT.
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THAT CEATAIN piace, parcel of lat of land situate in
the Village of Eyersgrove, Township.of Greermwood, Coun
ty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit
BEGINNING at an iron pin, at the westam comer of the
intersection of Centst Street and Greemvwood Street, and
unning thence along Gresnwood Street, south 16
degrees 52 minutes west. 136 feet to an iroh pin at the
niorthern comer of the intersection of Greenwood Street
and Mill Alley; thence aiong Mill Alley, north 73 dogrees
8 minutes west, 68 feet to an iron pin; thencs north 16
degrees 52 minutes east, 136 feet to an iron pin on Cerr
fer Street; thenoe along Center Street, south 73 dagrees
8 minutes east, 68 feet 1o an iron pin, the place of begir-
ning. Erected upon this lotis a two story frame house and
a garage. Said description is taken from a survey by Conr
struction Engineering, Inc, on Rovermber 16, 1975,
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James L Fry
and PaufaLFrv,hfw.byDeadfmmChaﬂ%IBmva
Joingd by his spouse Frances R Brown and, also, Joined
by Paul G. Eriston and Annabel L Eriston, h/w, dated
03/29/1985, recorded 03/30/1995 in Book 593,
Page 37,
Fremises being: 7 EYERSGROVE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA
178468834 .
Tax Parce! # 17-04A-006-00.000

TERMSOF SALE - )
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TRME OF SALE: The greater of
ten {1 %) percent of the nd price or costs {opening bid
at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified
chack or cashier's check at time of sals,
REMANING BALANGE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining
amount of the bid price is to be paid with sight {8} days
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's chieck,
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FALURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR
| DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERE
OUS FINANCIAL TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS .FUNDS ARE AVAILABRLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCREBED TIME PERIOD,
Hf the sticcessha bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the
above tarms, the Sheriff may electaither to sue the bidder
for the balance due without a resale of the: L O 1D
resall the proparty at the bidders risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the
case of default all syrns paid by bidder wil be considersd
farfaited, but will be applied against ary damagas recowv-
erable. The defaulting hidder wil be responsibie for any
attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with
any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found
liable for damages. :
if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds
check will be payable to Plaintf, unless the Columbia
CountySherifPsOfﬁcereoeh;esadvanoemmmnnoﬁce
atherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the:
Plaintiff. :

Plaintif's Attormey
Courtney Dinin

1617 JFK Bhvdl.
Philadeiphia, PA 19103

Sheriff of Columbia County
_Timothy T, Chamberlain

v SS

iccording to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
with its principal office and place of business at 3185

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
day and on the attached notice_January 19, 26 and February 2,
al the affiant is one of the otficers or publisher or designated
iald newspaper in which legal advertisement was published;
terprise is mterested in the subject matter of said notice and
egations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

200N

(Notary Public)
SOMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA

Motarial Seal '

Denmis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public i
i

f

Seott Twp., Cotumbia County
My Commissior: Expires July 3, 2011
Member, Pennsyhvanla Adssciation oF Motartes

.......... y 20, T hereby certify that the advertising and

B for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
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42424 Agag4 ’-.aﬁﬁQCIﬂTES CONSUMER Sheriff 170E03201 0 ;18/2010 POST 917192420100100000G17E £

42425 42425 COMMOMWEALTH OF P4 < Sheriff 170EDZ010 11708520 OST 91715242391001000006333 1

42426 42426  ~INTFRNA| REVEWUE SERVICE ADVISORY Shenff  170EDZNIG 11/18/2010 POST G171 034391001000006180 1

42427 42477 L% DEFT OF JUSTICE sShetff  170EDZMO 11/18/2010 POST S171924291001000006208 1

42428 42478 SCCOMMONWEALTH OF Pa Sheriff  17DEDZ0MD0 117187010 PoST Y1719242910010000063]3 1

124249 42409 «* DEPT OF PLUBLIC WE] FARE Sheriff 1Z0E0r01) 117182010 PQST 1714924395001 000006220 1

47431 cop #~COMMONWEA| TH OF PEMNSYIYANIA  Sherift  JZ0E02010 L1/18/2010 FOST 2171924201 (01000006237 1

42433 EALR J’{Jf‘FlCE QFFAIR. SherF A70F001d  11/18/2010 FOST 9171924297001 000006244 1

42434 SRA 105 Small Business Aaminisr@;iggf Sherlf  1P0EC2010 11082010 FOST 0171924291001 000006253 1

42430 IS INTERMAL REVENLIE SERYICE Sherift 170E02030 1171872010 FOST 4121944291001 000006768 1
ENTZTY VENDOR CHECX ZATE CHECK WO.

. . ) . 1 e s

FLP Sheriff of Columbkia Cou + [3COLU] 21/2011 2072392
L ATTLY WIHLOH
Ho T [FT= CHELITD OHD TRVSTIR M [$D = PEYHFRT AMCTIT
lF2ask I EELA R NAS2120LL ZaTA04 1,393.21 i L, 535
PR 72472341 20-0I531-IR030E5 FRY, JAMRS

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
‘PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814

1,399.3%




USPS Signature Print

] pnienstares

B rostal service.

Date Produced: 11/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The foliowing is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0004 8176. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 at 12:38 p.m. in

WILLIAMSPORT, PA, 17701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

below.

Signature of Recipient:

/BN

g

A 26 N

i I VLA N VL

Address of Recipient: g ) 23 f}) Q} -}. 7

70}

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additionst
assistance, please cantact your local post office or Pastal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United

States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Custormner Reference Number: 170ED2010

Page 1 of 1

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

';, UNITED STATE

Date Produced: 14/29/201¢

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7142 4291 0010
0000 6180, Our records indicate that this item was delivaered on 11/22/2010 at 12:41 p.m. In
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15222. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient: "~ 9 @’A
d %Lf
C D * | (_,1 ’/zr(’ . C s s '-'-‘q»-'

- - Sl 9 L., Al

Address of Recipient: z /}@ / v é#// Z, N

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 170ED2010

2/18/2011




USPS Signature Print

Page 1 of' 1

ittt

Date Produced; 11/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The foliowing is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
Q000 6206. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 at 08:25 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17108. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

sy

i

! ; e

E

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1l is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Numher: 170ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924 ... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of' 1

Date Produced: 14/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the dslivery information for Certified Mall™ item number 7182 4291 0010
000 6213. Our records indicate that this ilem was delivered on 11/22/2010 at 0G7:28 am. in
HARRISBURG. PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: ST

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, piease contact vour local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Poslal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 17GED2040

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print

P UNITEOSTATES.

Date Produced: 11/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mait™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 6220, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 at 07:28 a.m. in

HARRISBURG, PA, 17107, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient;

Address of Recipient: S <oy

Thank you for selecting. the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Lnjted States Posial Service

The cuslomer reference number shown below is not vatidated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. |t is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 170ED2D10

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP ?podfile=..//Temp//9171924...

Page 1 of 1

2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 ol |

P UMTEDSTATES

Date Produced: 11/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certifiad Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010
0000 6244. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 at 09:28 a.m. in
HARRISBURG. PA, 17107, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

{ I, .-_1'1\ 5
Address of Recipient: Vi MY ! %::-.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, piease contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service, H is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number; 170ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

g ) UMITEDSTATES
Bl rostai service.

Date Produced; 12413/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
Q000 6251. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 at 1153 a.m. in
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA, 19406. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: Eé l'ﬂl f)‘/i F oy _y

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. [f you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Lnited States Postal Servige

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1tis solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number; 170ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. HTemp//9171924... 2/18/2011
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Diate Produced: 11/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mai™ item number 7192 4291 0010
000 6275. Qur regords indicate that this tem was delivered on 11£22/20140 at 09:57 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17106. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Dwlivery Section
,,“‘2—,& i o W =N
(%\Joseph YYeirt H-2240

Signature of Recipient:

y - t o

Address of Recipient; (

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, piease contact your lacal post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited States Postal Servige

The custemer reference number shown below.is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 170ED2(10

http://shorctel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 J¥K Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

s e ERUIE Representing Lenders in
s LE Aadistant, 1276 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
#rothonotary No.: 1650 CV 2010
Coenty Courthouse No. 2010-1:0D-170
151}

cothorg, PA 178135

v ITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. V8. JAMES [.. FRY, and PAULA L. FRY
S £V 20105 1010-ED-170

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FURSUANT TO RULY 3129.1
A mdadam:

Enclosed please find an Alfidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 31291 with the necessary attachments
‘hie above matter.

Fhanl. you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

TRl

« st pdvised that in the event the Plaintif is not represented at the sale the sale is (o be stayed or
;o _i_j_ B

* svaeerrty s listed for the 02/409/201 1 Sheriff Sale,**

F* - LANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
s representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sate. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
€¥y... insla representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
SUL FRUIT, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PIIS # 247204



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

< MUYFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. . COLUMBIA COUNTY

1

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
IAMES L FRY :
1L FRY 0 Noo: 1650 CV 2010; 2010-ED-170

Gilal

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMIMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
FITTLADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
» - iy known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
i bersons or parties named, at that address, sel forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
at:dicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Cerlificd Mail Return

iwipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached here iibit “A”,
T
EJ Lawrence P an, Esq 14, No. 32227
incis S. Haliinan, Esq., Td. No. 62695 .

[ Daniel G. Schmicg, £sq., 1d. No. 62205

(] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
(] Judith T, Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

L] Sheetal R, Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[1 Yenine 1. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[_] Fauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

) Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ 1Jay B. Jones, Esq., id. No. 86657

M Peter 1. Mulezhy. Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ 1 Andrew 1. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. §4439
[ Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Lsq., Id. No. 94620
[ JJoshual. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047
L] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[ ] Andrew ¢ Brambler, Esq., Id. No. 208375
w=FTlison F. Wells, Esq . 1d. No, 309519
Attorney for Plamnliff

Crate: ki\_\ { _

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the dircction of the plaintiff. It may not
he sold in the absence of a4 representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
s be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PY 1247204
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.03. BOX 380
(5700 389-5622

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX:(370) 389-5625

23 HOUR PHONE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

VS.

JAMES & PAULA FRY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #170 2010 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

January 5, 2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF JAMES & PAULA FRY AT 7 EYERSGROVE ROAD MILLVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

s

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

7SO ANSWERS:

F\!“Ca -C‘%L_ -

/DEPUTY SHERJFF

v

S Ay ¥
S]] L

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
 SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 5™ DAY OF JANUARY 2011

/{(f_l{ & 7}(’? HT 7{/‘(/ YD iy

S




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - £, BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
15708 3455627 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (370 7E4-6300
FAX: (S70] 1895625

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Dacket # 170ED2010

VS MORTGAGE FOREC1,OSURE
JAMES L. FRY
PAULA L. FRY
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2010, AT 9:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JAMES FRY AT 116 STARVIEW DRIVE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

PAULA FRY, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 01, 2010 ‘),,, : 2 J -
| {é@ﬁg@u _ x
NOTARY PAUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
—
Notarial Seal - < T
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN X_ Sefhen
. Notary Fublic P. D'ANGELO
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA DEPUTY SHERIFF

My Commission Expires Sesternber 30, 2012

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suitc 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T. CHAMSERLAIN

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 330 24 HOK PHONE
(37D) J49-5627 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17415 {5703 7B4-6300
FAX: (570) 3895645
CITIFINANCIAL, SERVICES, INC. Docket # 170ED2010
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES L. FRY
PAULA L. FRY
ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2010, AT 9:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON PAULAFRY AT 16 STARVIEW DRIVE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

PAULATFRY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN
TO TREM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 01, 2010 ‘),.. - 2 2 :
14%4 . X

NOTARY/FUBLIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Notarial Seal o D 7
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN x /’? _ %

Notary Fublic , =
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Caunty PA P. DAN(JE‘L(? -
My Carmimission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 148

PHILADELPIIIA, PA 19103



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: P. DANGELO SERVICE# 2 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/18/2010 DOCKET # 170ED2010
PLAINTIEF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
DEFENDANT JAMES L. FRY
PAULA L. FRY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PAULA FRY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
116 STARVIEW DRIVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Fw 2  £2y
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE #7/-7¢ 7° TIME ¢ 7€ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ﬁOB __POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

./'_‘-“\

T (\ /
W, .\I
DEPUTY ler _’/ DATE  ~# -2 70




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# | - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2010 DOCKET # 170ED2010
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT JAMES L. FRY
PAULA L. FRY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JAMES FRY MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE
116 STARVIEW DRIVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON SRV A 2y
RELATIONSHIP )€ IDENTIFICATION
DATE //-f« /¢ TIME %0  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military
e

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__ _POE_ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mon®

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

L2 {% DATE ~~/- .5 A2

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. ARTER SERVICE# 16 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  11/18/2010 DOCKET # 170ED2010  «

kS

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

DEFENDANT JAMES L. FRY
PAULA L. FRY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DENNETTE FARR-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

858 CHESTNUT ROAD

MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON (D Enw £T57  Fome

RELATIONSHIFTF (3 1le cTorm IDENTIFICATION

DATE //-22-.0 TIME /§40 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0 >

. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X_POB__ POE __CCSO

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY QQ\%,M DATE }/-22 -1

\




Naov 22 10 03:04p Joz Farr

570-458 /102

p.1

{LLLVILLE. SCHOOL DISTRICT .

TREENAOOD ThE
AKE CHECKS PAYARLE
JENNETTE FARR
358 CHESTNUT ROAD
1ILLVILLE, EA 17846

TO:

.. 2010 SCHOOL. REAL ESTATE DATE 07/01/2010 BILLh 000301 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY

INSTALLMENT FLAN

Third Installment

196, 46y

DESCRIPTION T ASSESSMENT | RATE FEDISC [ EACE AMOUNT [10% PERALTY
REAL ESTATE 17336 44.900 577.57 589. 36 648.30

196, 43|HE
186,45

FRY JAMES L & PAULA L
7 EYERSGROVE ROAD

First Installmant )
jSecond Installment
o
B
I
o MILIVILLE PA 17846

[

2010 County & Municipality
GREENWOOD TWP
AKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
DENNETTE FARR
858 CHESTNUT ROAD
MILLVILLE PA 17846

IOURS:THURSDAY: 5PM TO 9 FM
MARCH . APRIL, JULY & AUGUST
OR BY APPOINTMENT

'HONE:570-458-5775

10%

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PRRCEL 17 Q4A00€00000

ACCT. 18931

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMET PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

FRY JAMES L & PAULAL
7 EYERSGROVE ROAD
MILLVILLE PA 17346

yvou desire & recaipt

sand a self-addressed stampead envaioos with yaur paymart

2 EYERSGROVE RD 1989 .00 This tTax turned
0593-0037 15397.00 over to ccellection
0 .21 ACRES January 1, 2011
THIS BILL RETURNED TO COURT MOUSE 1/1/11
DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2010 18425
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 17,386 6.146 104,71 106.85 117.54
SINKING 1.345 22.91 23.38 2572
TWP RE 1.5 25.56 26.08 27.38
The discount & penalty 153.18 156.31 170.64
have been calcgrated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 Jung 30 June 30
far your convenience if paid on or before | #f paid on o before | I paid ater
CNTY Twe This tax returned {c

Discount 2% 2% courthause on:

Fenalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2011

PARCEL; 17 -04A-006-00,000

7 EYERSGROVE RD

2123 Acres Land 1,989

Buildings 15,397 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 17,386

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 -OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2010 DOCKET # 170ED2010
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT JAMES L. FRY
PAULA L. FRY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOCMSBURG

SERVED UPON £y psoar  (omic

RELATIONSHIP T 7wz (¥ s pie IDENTIFICATION
DATE //-3g-rc TIME o950 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTFICER REMARKS

|\ f‘]
DEPUTY W pate-s DATE j/ -2.7_ ¢4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: I. ARTER SERVICE# 4 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2010 DOCKET # 170ED2010
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT JAMES L. FRY

PAULA L. FRY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
7 EYERSGROVE ROAD
MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON Q‘%"‘:‘.’f&“cé , Hou:s T & i 7 L{

RE.LATIONSHIP IDENTIFTCATION

DATE /-85 /OTIME )y < MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eves  Tlair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA )X POB___ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /< (g 4 Qﬁ‘_fu DATE U/ - 9 ~1 O



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2010 DOCKET # 170ED2010
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, TNC.
DEFENDANT JAMES L. FRY

PAULA L. FRY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Dg—e Aot se

RELATIONSHIP O/ spic IDENTIFICATION
DATE //~22—¢x TIME@g & jc MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OI SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB 2 POE _ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MmO N

E. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

!
DEPUTY yﬁd’i S DATE ¢/ -"¢ ¢ - foo



-QUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PC BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

JATE:22-NCV -0 FEE:£5.,00 CERET. NOSQ027

FRY JAMES L & PAULMA L DISTRICT: GREENWCGCD TWFE

7 BDYDRESCGROVE ROAZ DEED

MILZWILLE PR 217846 LOCATICN: 7 EYERSGROVE RD MILLVILLE

PARCHEL: 17 -044A-00e-0C,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL ANMOUNT

YEAR 3I.2 ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COETS DiJE
z20cC9 PRIM C.0a0 C.Cao 0.C0 0.00C
TOTAL DUE : $0.00

TaX CLATWV TOCTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING TEE KONTH OF: MNcocvember ,2010

TH1S8 I8 70 ZERTIFY THAT, ACCOREDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 200059

REQUESTED BY: _jiﬂlfﬂbﬂla_i_ _CJ’}MKL&'?‘_L &rt@?



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2011 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1650 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THIE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Eyersgrove, Township of
Greenwood, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, at the western corner of the intersection of Center Street and Greenwood Street,

and running thence along Greenwood Street, south 16 degrees 52 minuies west, 136 feet to an iron pin at the

northemn comer of the intersection of Greenwood Street and Mill Alley; thence along Mill Alley, north 73

degrees 8 minutes west, 68 fect to an iron pin; thence north 16 degrees 52 minutes cast, 136 feet to an iron pin

on Center Strect; thence along Cenler Strect, south 73 degrees 8 minutes cast, 68 feet to an iron pin, the place of
beginning. Erected upon this lot is a two story frame house and a garage. Said description is taken from a survey

by Construction Engincering, Inc., on November 16, 1975,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN James L. Fry and Paunia L. Fry, h/w, by Deed from Charles T. Brown, joined
by his spousc Frances R. Brown and, also, joined by Paul (3. Erlston and Annabel L. Erlston, h/w, dated (3/29/1995, recorded
03/30/1995 in Book 593, Page 37.

Premises being: 7 EYERSGROVE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA [7846-8834

Tax Parcel # 17-04 A-006-00,000

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to suc the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the casc of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff,

e

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Courtenay Dunn Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2011 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1650 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land simate in the Village of Eyersgrove, Township of
Greenwood, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, at the western corner of the interscction of Center Street and Greenwood Street,

and running thence alonyg Greenwood Street, south |6 degrees 52 minutes west, 136 feet to an iron pin at the

northern comer of the intersection of Greenwood Street and Mill Alley; thence along Mill Alley, notth 73

degrees 8 minutes west, 68 feet to an iron pin; thence north 16 degrees 52 minutes east, 136 feet to an iron pin

on Center Street; thence along Center Street, south 73 degrees 8 minutes cast, 68 foct to an iron pin, the place of
beginning. Erected upon this lot is a two story frame house and a garage. Said description is taken from a survey

by Construction Engineering, Inc., on November 16, 1975.

HITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James L. Fry and Paula L. Fry, h/w, by Deed from Charles T. Brown, joined
by his spouse Frances R. Brown and, also, joined by Paul G. Erlston and Annabel L. Brlston, hiw, dated 03/29/1995, recorded
03/30/1995 in Book 593, Page 37.

Premises being: 7 EYERSGROVE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-8834

Tax Parcel # 17-04 A-006-00,000

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found hable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintitf, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

L

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Courtenay Dunn Timethy T. Chamberiain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2011 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1650 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TQO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of lund situatc in the Village of Eyersgrove, Township of
Greenwood, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, at the western corner of the intersection of Center Street and Greenwood Street,

and running thence along Greenwood Street, south 16 degrees 52 minutes west, 136 feet to an iron pin at the

northern corner of the intersection of Greenwood Street and Mill Alley; thence along Mill Alley, north 73

degrees § minutes west, 68 feet to an iron pin; thence north 16 degrees 52 minutcs cast, 136 feet to an iron pin

on Center Street; thence along Center Street, south 73 degrees 8 minutes cast, 68 fect to an iron pin, the place of
beginning. Erected upon this lot is a two story frame house and a garage. Said description is taken from a survey

by Construction Engineering, Tnc., on November 16, 1975,

JITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James L. Fry and Paula L. Fry, b/w, by Deed from Charles T. Brown, joined
by his spouse Frances R, Brown and, also, joined by Paul G. Erlston and Annabel L. Erlston, h/w, dated 03/29/1995, recorded
03/30/1995 in Book 593, Page 37.

Premises being: 7 EYERSGROVE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA [7846-8834

Tax Parcel # 17-04A-006-00,000

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WIiTH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fatls to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder 1s found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

el

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Courtenay Dunn Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2011 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL. WRIT
NO. 1650 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 1781 5, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL TBAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Eyersgrove, Township of
Greenwood, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin, at the western corner of the intersection of Center Street and Greenwood Strecet,

and running thence along Greenwood Street, south 16 degrees 52 minutes west, 136 foct to an iron pin at the

northemn comer of the inlerscetion of Greenwood Street and Mill Alley; thence along Mill Alley, north 73

degrees 8 minutes west, 68 feet to an iron pin; thence north 16 degrees 52 minutes east, 136 feet to an iron pin

on Center Street; thence along Center Street, south 73 degrees 8 minutes east, 6% fect to an iron pin, the place of
beginning. Erected upon this lot is a two story frame house and a parage. Said descri ption is laken from a survey

by Construction Engineering, Inc., on November 16, 1675,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 18 VESTED IN James L. Fry and Paula L. Fry, h/w, by Dced from Chartles T. Brown, joined
by his spousc Frances R. Brown and, also, joined by Paul G. Erlston and Annabel L. Erlston, h/w, dated 03/29/1995, recorded
03/30/1995 in Book 593, Page 37.

Premiscs being: 7 EYERSGROVE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-8834

Tax Parccl # 17-04A-006-00,000

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of salc.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect
cither to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Oftice receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff,

r

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Courtenay Dunn Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



Document Receipt

Trans # 42444 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/18/2010
Ship to: 42444
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000006275
Doc Ref #: 170ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 42424 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11418/2010
Ship to: 42424
ASSQCIATES CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY Tracking #: 9171924291001000006176
1723 EAST THIRD STREET
Doc Ref #: 170ED2010

WILLIAMSPORT PA 17701



Document Receipt

Trans # 42425 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 11/18/2010
Ship to: 42425
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000006183
Doc Ref #: 170ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 42426 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 11/18/2010
Ship to: 42426
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
ADVISORY
1000 LIBERTY AVE RM 704 Tracking #: 9171924291001000006190
Doc Ref #: 170ED2G10

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 42427

Ship to; 42427
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/18/2010

8171924291001000006206
170ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 42429 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/18/2010
Ship to: 42429
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924291001000006220
Doc Ref #: 170ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 42431 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/18/2010

Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
Tracking #: 9171924291001000006237
DEPARTMENT 281230

Daoc Ref #: 170ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 42428 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1118/2010
Ship to: 42428
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking # 9171924291001000006213
Doc Ref#: 170ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 42435 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 191086

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

11/18/2010

9171924291001000006268
170ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 42434 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 11/18/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171824291001006006251

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 170ED2010

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 42432 Carrier / service;: PQOST 2PM 11/18/2010
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE GF F.ALR.
DERPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000006244
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #; 170ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED# / /- K}f\j—'-‘-‘

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR

CK# 109 777

#**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO N T PROCEED**
SALE DATE TIME /&00
POSTING DATE ey
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK /- 7
NP WEEK S

3RO WEEK .




WRIT OF EXE  'TION - (MORTGAGL FORECLC 'RE)
Pa.k.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rulc 3257
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Vi, >
JAMYES L. FRY NQO.: 1650 CV 2010

PAULA L. ERY _:9{20 10-£D- 110

7 COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SITERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIJA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed (o fevy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 7 EYERSGROVLE ROAD, MILLVITLL, PA 17846-8834
(See Legal Deseription attached)

Amounl Due $90,004.10
Additional Fees and Costs _ $1.919.00
Interest from 10/22/2010 to Date of Sale $ . and costs.

(@ $14.80 per diem

T . .
vy 1D B Lswd [ KH?B; ]
(Clerl} Office of the Prothy Support, Commeon PPleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated AT &

(SEAL)

PHS # 247204



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Eyersgrove,
Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, at the western corner of the intersection of Center Street and
Greenwood Street, and running thence along Greenwood Strect, south 16 degrees 52 minutes
west, 136 feet to an iron pin at the northern comer of the intersection of Greenwood Street and
Mill Alley; thence along Mill Alley, north 73 degrees 8 minutes west, 68 feet o an iron pin;
thence north 16 degrees 52 minutes cast, 136 feet to an iron pin on Center Street; thence along
Center Street, south 73 degrees 8 minutes cast, 68 feet 1o an iron pin, the place of beginning,
Lrecled upon this lot is a two story frame housc and a garage. Said description is taken from a
survey by Construction Engineering, Inc., on November 16, 1975,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James L. Fry and Paula L. Fry, h/w, by Deed from
Charles T. Brown, joined by his spouse Frances R. Brown and, also, joined by Paul G. Erlston
and Annabel L. Erlston, /w, dated 03/29/1995, recorded 03/30/1995 in Book 593, Page 37.

Premiscs being: 7 EYERSGROVE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-8834

Tax Parcel # 17-04A-006-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Eyersgrove,
Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, at the western corner of the intersection of Center Strect and
Greenwood Streel, and running thence along Greenwood Street, south 16 degrees 52 minutes
west, 136 feet to an iron pin at the northern corner of the intersection of Grecnwood Street and
Mill Alley; thence along Mill Alley, north 73 degrees 8 minutes west, 68 feet to an iron pin;
thence north 16 degrees 52 minutes cast, 136 feet to an iron pin on Center Street; thence along
Center Street, south 73 degrees 8 minutes cast, 68 {eel to an iron pin, the place of beginning.
Isrected upon this lot is a two story frame house and a garage. Said description is taken from a
survey by Construction Engineering, Inc., on November 16, 1975.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James L. Fry and Paula L. Fry, /w, by Deed from
Charles T. Brown, joined by his spouse Frances R. Brown and, also, joined by Paul G. Erlston
and Annabel L. Erlston, h/w, dated 03/29/1995, recorded 03/30/1995 in Book 593, Page 37.

Premises being: 7 EYERSGROVE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-8834

Tax Parcel # 17-04A-006-00,000



